

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6294/2005

SONU @ SUNIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6326 of 2005

Date: 10/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GS. Raghav, Adv.

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. RC. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No counter has been filed in SLP(C)No. 6326 of 2005.

One week's time more has been granted, as last chance,
to file counter in SLP(C)No.

6326 of 2005. Inform the learned advocate-on-record for the respondent, as there is no appear

ance

for the respondent.

Counter and rejoinder have been filed in SLP(C)No. 6924 of 2004.

List again on 22.8.2006.

dheendra Kumar)

(B. Su

Registrar